# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4879854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN M. DOMBROWSKI	03/21/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICARDO A. MANGANARO
Street Address:	1440 N. BENSON COURT
City:	CHANDLER
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85224
Name:	JANA MANGANARO
Street Address:	1440 N. BENSON COURT
City:	CHANDLER
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85224
Name:	GERALD MANGANARO
Street Address:	525 HARMAN WAY
City:	BELLINGHAM
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98226

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15246848
Patent Number:	8967305
Patent Number:	9457671

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-655-0073

Email: patents@iplawusa.com

**Correspondent Name:** SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS, LLP Address Line 1: 18 E. UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUITE 101

> **PATENT** REEL: 045321 FRAME: 0358

504833117

Address Line 4: MES	A, ARIZONA 85201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MANG.18441	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. MILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Assignment_w_Appointment#pa	age1.tif	
source=Assignment_w_Appointment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment_w_Appointment#page3.tif		
source=Assignment_w_Appointment#page4.tif		

 $source = Assignment\_w\_Appointment\#page5.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 045321 FRAME: 0359

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Carl Manganaro, now deceased, invented certain new improvements concerning drive systems for motor vehicles during his lifetime. On this date, Jon M. Dombrowski, Jr., acting in his capacity as the personal representative for the Estate of Carl Manganaro, (hereinafter, "Assignor") makes an assignment of the following patents and patent applications (hereinafter collectively, "the Patents") of the United States of America:

PATENT NO.	Issue Date
8,967,305	3/3/2015
9,457,671	10/4/2016
APPLICATION NO.	Filed Date
15/246,848	8/25/2016
15/246,989	8/25/2016

Ricardo A. Manganaro, an individual having a place of residence at 1440 N Bensen Court, Chandler, AZ 85224; Jana Manganaro 1440 N Bensen Court, Chandler, AZ 85224; and Gerald Manganaro, 525 Harman Way, Bellingham, WA 98226 (hereinafter, "Assignees"), desire to together acquire the entire right, title and interest in **the Patents** and subject matter disclosed therein, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained or derived therefrom;

Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the Patents, in and to any other applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at the request of Assignees, execute any and all applications for the Patents, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Assignees may deem necessary or desirable to obtain patents on the inventions, to secure the grant of such patents and to protect and vest in Assignees the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the inventions, patent applications, and issued patents.

///////////

Assignor also authorizes and empowers Assignees, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, patents for the inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which patent applications can be so made or patents so obtained.

Signed at Scotts Ale AZ, 3-21, 2018 (city and state) (date)

John M. Dombroski, Jr.

(Personal Representative for the Estate of Carl Manganaro (Deceased) (Inventor)

FEB 2 2 2017

FILED 2.5 Pm

Jonathan R. Muntz, #021946 9035 East Mountain View Road Scottsdale, Arizona 85258 Ph. 480.991.1055 Fax 480.991.5790 Jonathan.Muntz@gmail.com Attorney for Personal Representative

MICHAEL K, JEANES, Clerk

**CERTIFIED COPY** 

## ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT MARICOPA COUNTY

In the Matter of the Estate of:	)	No. PB 2017-000544
CARL A. MANGANARO  Date of Birth: September 25, 1923  Deceased.	) ) ) )	LETTERS OF APPOINTMENT OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE AND ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

### LETTERS OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

JOHN M. DOMBROSKI, JR. is hereby appointed as Personal Representative of this Estate without restriction.

WITNESS:

Clerk of the Superior Court

MICHAEL K. JEANES, CLERK

Deputy Clerk

A. Fimbres **Deputy Clerk** 

## ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

I hereby accept the duties of Personal Representative of the Estate of CARL A.

MANGANARO and do solemnly swear that I will perform the duties as Personal
Representative according to law.

DATED this /7 day of February, 2017.

JOHN/M. DOMBROSKI, JR.

STATE OF ARIZONA

) ss.

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17 day of February, 2017, by JOHN M. DOMBROSKI, JR.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHRISTOPHER K. LUTZEL
Commission #513823
Notary Public State of Artzona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My comm. expires August 28, 2020

My Commission Expires:  $\Im \mathcal{X} \mathcal{W}$ 

DA 1111 H 1/1

9035 East Mountain View Road

Scottsdale, Arizona 85258

Ph. 480.991.1055 Fax 480.991.5790

Jonathan.Muntz@gmail.com

Attorney for Personal Representative

2

The favoration lands and the	
The foregoing instrument is a full, true and correct copy of the criginal on file in this office	1
further certify that the the form	
I further certify that the Order/Statement appointing the Personal Representative Conservator Guardian	
was signed on letters have not been and that these	ł
letters have not been revoked.	)
Attent 7.07.17	
MICHAEL K. JEANES, Clark of the Superior Court of the	
State of Arizona, in and for the county of Maricopa.	0
or maricopa.	
By Deputy	

PATENT
REEL: 045321 FRAME: 0364

**RECORDED: 03/22/2018**